THE CANADIAN CHURCHMAN

St. David’s.
Rev. H. A. Bracken, Rector.

Receipts, $7,216, of which $1,128
went to extra parochial purposes. An
interesting event took place during
the meeting, when Rev. Provost Mack-
lem, of Trinity College, presented the
Rector with his B.D. hood and a purse
containing a substantial sum.

St. Peter’s.
Rev. H. Wilkinson, ,Rector.

Receipts, $17,387.64 for missionary
purposes, $2,420.77. A beautiful new
organ was installed in memory of
those of the congregation who fell in
the war.

All Saints’.

Financial report satisfactory, with
balance of $302.28 on hand, $2,000
was raised for missions: Special con-
tributions to church and S.S. fabric
totalied over $5,000 and the Rector’s
stipend was increased.

St. Michael and All Angels’.
Rev.  Canon Brain, Rector.

Receipts, $6,756.48; disbursements,
$7,0556.40; Rector’s stipend increased
.-$1,000; paid off mortgage debt.

Caivary, Silverthorne.
Receipts, $1,894.97 and expendi-
tures left a balance of $560 on hand.
Increase in church offerings, $300.

St. Paul’s, West Toronto.

Rev. E. Morley, Rector.
Receipts, general account, $2,§5§.7’7 3
expenses, $2,482.42. For missions
$429.64 and for building fund $648.37.
The Rector’s stipend was increased.

St. Martin’s-in-the-Field.

This church wiped off the mortgage
upon the church property and closed
the twelve months’ period with al
surplus of $5,302.75. The total
revenue from all sources was $13,063
and disbursements $7,697.88. The
church has been increasing in mem-
bership, though at the present time
it is without a Rector.

St. Mary the Virgin.

Receipts $9,400, the best that‘have
yet been received.

St. Mary Magdalene.

All financial obligations were more
than met and $18 instead of the as-
sessment of $156 a Sunday devoted to
missions. :

Trinity East.
Rev. Canon Dixon, Rector.
Annual vestry meeting held Janu-
ary 20th. Financial report showed all.
current accounts paid and a balance
on ‘hand. For missions the church
gave $1,248.42 and the S.S. $805.48.

‘To increase the
defensive forces of the
body against epidemics

» .or illness take

BOV

M- ‘oiuin, power 'vovtd o be 10 Lo 20 bimes the amounl Loken

et — e ——
e SR

The Tanadian (ﬂhutrhman "

National Church of England Weekly and Family Magazine
618 Continental Life Building
Toronto

Mail this Coubon Now

- Churchman,

I enclose $

. Please enter my name as a subscriber to @he Canadian |

PLEASE

it

-7

85 1l

Christ Church, Deer Park.
Rev. H. A. Brooke, Rector.
Receipts,” $9,547.65; for missions,
$1,300; balance on hand of $234.13.

St. Cyprian’s.
Rev. R. Seaborn, Rector.
Receipts for parochial purposes,
$2,934, for missions, $349.70; balance
on hand, $215; mortgage on property,
$7,998.60.

St. John’s, Weston.
Rev. Egerton Ryerson, Rector.

All obligations were met and the
year closed with a small balance In
the bank.

St. Jude’s.
Rev. J. L. Paleston Roberts, Rector.

Receipts, $6,234.15; disbursements,
$6,190.51. During the illness of the
Rector the Rev. W. A. Pippen is tak-
ing the services.

St. Luke’s.
Rev. G. F. B. Doherty, Rector.

Receipts, $8,640, including $905 for
missions.

St. Mark’s, Parkdale.
Rev. Dr. Blagrave, Rector.
Receipts ‘over $10,000. All obliga-

tions met and a balance in every de-
partment.

St. John’s, Norway.
Rev. W. L. Baynes-Reed, Rector.
Receipts, $7,089. The stipends of
the Rector and assistant were in-

creased by $400 and $250, respec-
tively. :

St.' John the -Evimgelist.
Rev. J . Russell McLean, Rector.
Receipts, $5,718.58; -disbursements,
$5,089.87. The general work of the

church was feported as being in a
satisfactory condition. i

St. Saviour’s.
Rev. G. T. B. Johnson, Rector.

Favourable reports; receipts, $2,-
200. Small balance on hand.

St. John the Baptist.
Receipts, $7,089.35; balance on
hand, $148.90; mortgage reduced by
$1,500, leaving $5,600 still to be paid.

St. Andrew’s, “Todmorden.
Rev. A. A. Bryant, Rector.

Satisfactox:y financial report; bal-
ance exceeding that of last year;
church attendance improving.

St. Monica’s.

Receipts, $2,172.86; to
$548.62 was donated.

missiops,
) St. Edmund’s.
Receipts, $3,500; disbursemenis,

$3,440; building fund i
Teduced by $354. un mdebtedngss

St. Barnabas’, Chester.
Rev. F. E. Powell, Rector.
Progress reported in all ' depart-
ments; receipts, $7,837.83; disburse-
ments, $7,393.62. Balance on hand,
$444.21. Mortgage reduced by $700,
leaving an outstanding debt of $16,-

500 on church ro
$130,000. property valued at

Holy Trinity.
Rev. L. Ri-Sherman, Rector.

A satisfactory financi
tEesAntel Ty ncial report was

St. Olave’s, Swansea.
Rle{ev.,W. H. H. Sparks, Rector.
. nevenue amounted to $1,269,28. in-
cluding ‘balance of $149.80’2fr0i ’p:'l;-

vious year. Reetor’ i =
eratad. . teeter’s stipend in.
LR B 3

Reports of Vestry

tinued Next Week. Meetings Con-

MENTION THE “CANADIAN. CHURCHMAN" IN WRITING TO ADVERTISERS.

P T

o

Birth, Marriage and Deat
50 cents each insertion, -
Clergy such mnotices' will By
without charge. ;

. BIRTHS
McKEGNEY—In Clinton, Ont., on '}
4th, to the Rev. 8. E. McKegney,
of St, Paul's (hurch, and Mrs, "
daughter (stillborn). g

POTTS—On - Thursday, Feb. 5th, at"
Street; Toronto, Marguerite, wife of R
Potts, of a dadghter. 3

MARRIAGE

GALE-HAMILTON — At "Nagos
11th, by the Right Rev. Heben Han
of the bride, Kathleen Hamilton,
Mr. and Mrs. W. A. Hamilton, Coll§

the Rev. W. H. Gale, of Matsun

WANTED

ORGANIS-T and Choirmaster
‘Church, Halifax. Particulay

Apply with references to -the

St. Paul's Church, Halifax, N.S.

COUNTY ENGINEER requires
March 1st. One with some
Bridge Design and Construction pi
ary, $100 to $125 per month. Cousfi
Apply, Fred B. James, Architect any
gineer, Walkerton, Ont. Y TN

CHURCH EMBROIDE
of all kinds done by Miss G@
189 Earl Street, Kingsto

NURSING

Nurses earn $15to $30 a week. .
out leaving home. ptive
free. Royal College of Science,
Toronto, Canada. 2

HEALTH RESOR

LOCH SLOY REST H 2
1deal winter or summer home in thej
of Canada. Just the environm
Country and city combined. -
viceto Hamilton. For descripti
Drawer 126 Winona, Ont.

STAINLESS STEEL

Absolutely Stainless and -Rustpt
pearance of silver always.
machines abolished. therefore do
away. (Outlast 20 ordinary steel
Twelve small Dinner Knives, $1
$12. Quality guaranteed, :
$1.00. Catalogue free. J, & J. B. 'k
, 142 OAKBROOK ROAD. SHEFFIELD-

of Cutlery.England. ¢

.- Bstablished over 30 y-nrs ‘

v
COLIN E. BURGESS
(HOPKINS-BURGESS)
UNDERTAKER

529 Yonge Street
l Private Cixapel. " Private

685 Queen St., E.. To

. CLASSIFIED
ADVERTISING RAT
2 ceats for each word and initialin
the address - Cash with Order
notices not exceeding 30 words, 50
No advertisement inserted for 1
25 cents net. Discounts: 3 ins
20%; 6insertions, 30%; 12insertio
Address Classified Advertising P
ment. THE CANADIAN CHU
MAN, Toronto. :

RO,

TorontoCarp
1 Alterlag- Carpets 1
| 4 speclalty ‘

67 LOMBAR_]

gl i

‘ANew Home Method
~ Use Without I
Loss of

aaf you to try




